TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet Capital Corporation		108/29/2003	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brotech Corporation
Street Address:	150 Monument Road
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Bala Cynwyd
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2335442	PUROFINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: mmcguire@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Attn: Matthew Fagin, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077310/7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Fagin
Signature:	/Matthew Fagin/
	'- I KADEWAKK

900141660 REEL: 004051 FRAME: 0824

Date:	08/24/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif source=Document#page5.tif	

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST OF FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

THIS TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter the "Agreement"), dated August 29, 2003, executed by Fleet Capital Corporation (the "Secured Party"), and delivered to Brotech Corp., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 150 Monument Road, Suite 202, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004 and Purolite International Limited, a company registered in the United Kingdom under number 1840987 with its chief executive office at Cowbridge Road, Pontyclum, Mid Glamorgan CF72 8YL (collectively the "Assignors") releasing all security interests of Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded a Trademark Security Agreement (United States Trademarks) dated March 1, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2074, Frame 0874 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, and in consideration of and pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Assignor granted to the Secured Party a lien and security interest in all of the Assignors' present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), together with all the goodwill of Assignor associated with and represented by the Trademark Collateral and the registration thereof to secure the payment and performance of all the Obligations of all Borrowers (as defined in the Security Agreement) under the Loan Documents (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been partially repaid (other than a \$1,500,000 overadvance amount made available by the Secured Party, which shall not be secured by the Trademark Collateral) and the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate all of its security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral to Assignors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

TRADEMARK

11

08/28/03 15:57 FAX

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this & day of August, 2003 before me personally appeared Edgar Ezerins, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he is the agent of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, duly authorized to execute this instrument for FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION and that said execution was the free act and deed of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION.

Public LISA A. GIAMPAOLO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2005

EXHIBIT A

Brotech Corp.

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
PUROLITE	1,275,661	USA
MICROLITE	1,439,714	USA
PUROFINE	1,757,507	USA
HYPERSOL-MACRONET	1,996,863	USA
PURODEX	1,989,155	USA
PURODINE	1,987,612	USA
FLOROLITE	SN 75/330,115	USA
PUROPACK	2,184,625	USA
PUROLITE	3,262,537	Japan
PUROLITE	703816	Taiwan
PUROLITE	95094326	China
PUROLITE	N/A	Brazil
PUROLITE	N/A	Mexico
MICROLITE	N/A	Mexico
HYPERSOL-MACRONET	N/A	Mexico
PUROFINE	N/A	Mexico
PUROPACK	N/A	Mexico
SUPER GEL	1,394,857	France
CONTILITE	1,423,839	France
DOUBLITE	1,423,843	France
FLUIDLITE	1,423,840	France
PUROFINE	1,553,877	France
TRILITE	1,423,838	France

Purolite International Limited

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
FLOROLITE	N/A	Registered throughout
ANADED COL MA CD ONIET	N/A	Europe Registered USA,
HYPERSOL-MACRONET	N/A	Benelux, China, Egypt, Germany, Italy, Poland,
		Romania, Russia Spain and UK

MACRONET	N/A	Registered USA, Benelux, China, Egypt, Germany, Italy, Poland, Romania, Russia Spain and UK
CONTRILITE	N/A	France
DOUBLITE	N/A	France
FLUIDLITE	N/A	France
MICROLITE	N/A	France
POLILITE	N/A	France
PUROFINE	N/A	France
SUPER GEL	N/A	France
TRILITE	N/A	France
PUROFINE	N/A	UK
PUROLITE	N/A	Registered
INTERNATIONAL		Europe
MICROLITE	N/A	International
PUROFINE	N/A	International
SUPERGEL	N/A	International
PUROFINE	N/A	USA

#1224604 V\2 - 17382/68

RECORDED: 08/24/2009